

DB Cargo Eurasia

DB Cargo Eurasia GmbH · Caroline-Michaelis-Str. 5-11 · 10115 Berlin

DB Cargo Eurasia GmbH Caroline-Michaelis-Str. 5-11 · D-10115 Berlin

www.dbcargo.com/eurasia

Berlin, 28.08.2023

Official Statement regarding the current export custom controls

Dear valuable partner,

As the customs authorities of the European union has extended the controls of export custom documents, we would like to inform you again about the current regulation.

Some goods can only get forwarded in transit through Russia if special exceptions have been granted. These exceptions need to be checked by local customs authorities before the departure and "Y-Codes" should be added to the export customs document (ABD/ MRN).

The list of sanctioned goods can be found in the attachment to this statement. If you require support in checking the exceptions, this service can be ordered by DBCE in cooperation with our local customs agent in Germany.

We would like to thank you for your understanding and trust in the Eurasian railway solution and will continue support you along the way.

Sincerely Yours,

DB Cargo Eurasia GmbH

DB Cargo Eurasia Be 5-11 · 10115 Berlin +49 30 297 54804

DB Cargo Eurasia GmbH Head office Berlin Register court Berlin HRB 114137 B

Tax number: 29/001/60010 VAT: DE262001353

General Manager: Andreas Lübs Tabea Klang

Bank details (EUR): Commerzbank AG Account-No.: 0250 702 800 Bank code: 100 400 00

IBAN: DE17 10040000 0250702800

BIC: COBADEFF

Services provided are subject to the German Freight Forwarders **Standard Terms and Conditions** (ADSp), latest edition.